

SB164_J.002

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Appropriations.

SB23-164 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 20, line 26, strike "\$136,515" and
- 2 substitute "\$163,946".
- 3 Page 21, line 2, strike "1.6 FTE." and substitute "1.8 FTE.".
- 4 Page 21, line 4, strike "\$36,494" and substitute "\$43,122".
- 5 Page 21, line 7, strike "0.4 FTE." and substitute "0.5 FTE.".
- 6 Page 21, line 13, strike "\$114,477," and substitute "\$136,680,".
- 7 Page 21, line 14, strike "1.6 FTE." and substitute "1.9 FTE.".

** ** ** *